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FILE NO. 220440 MOTION NO.

[Committee of the Whole - Report of Delinquent Charges - Administrative Civil Penalties and
Recovery of Costs for Violations - Unauthorized Releases of Hazardous Material(s) - May 24,
2022, at 4:00 p.m.]

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on May
24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a Resolution confirming report of
delinquent charges for overdue Administrative Civil Penalties and recovery of costs for
violations of Health Code, Article 21, the unauthorized releases of hazardous
material(s), observed at Assessor’s Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove
Street), submitted by the Director of Public Health, as modified to the date of adoption

of this Resolution, and creating special assessments and liens based thereon.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene as a Committee of the Whole on May
24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m., to hear a Resolution confirming report of delinquent charges for
overdue Administrative Civil Penalties and recovery of costs for violations of Article 21 of the
San Francisco Health Code, the unauthorized releases of hazardous material(s) observed at
Assessor’s Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove Street), submitted by the Director
of Public Health, as modified to the date of adoption of this Resolution, and creating Special

Assessments and liens based thereon.

Clerk of the Board
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Print Form

Introduction Form

By a Member of the Board of Supervisors or Mayor

Time stamp
or meeting date

I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one):

[ ] 1. For reference to Committee. (An Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment).
[ ] 2. Request for next printed agenda Without Reference to Committee.

3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at Committee.

4. Request for letter beginning :"Supervisor inquiries"

. City Attorney Request.

. Call File No. from Committee.

. Budget Analyst request (attached written motion).

. Substitute Legislation File No.

. Reactivate File No.

oD odn

10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the BOS on

Please check the appropriate boxes. The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following:

[ ] Small Business Commission [] Youth Commission [ ]Ethics Commission
[ ]Planning Commission [ ]Building Inspection Commission
Note: For the Imperative Agenda (a resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Form.

Sponsor(s):
Clerk of the Board

Subject:

Committee of the Whole - Report of Delinquent Charges - Administrative Civil Penalties and Recovery of Costs for
Violations - Unauthorized Releases of Hazardous Material(s) - May 24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m.

The text is listed:

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on May 24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m., to
hold a public hearing on a Resolution confirming report of delinquent charges for overdue Administrative Civil
Penalties and recovery of costs for violations of Health Code, Article 21, the unauthorized releases of hazardous
material(s), observed at Assessor’s Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove Street), submitted by the Director
of Public Health, as modified to the date of adoption of this Resolution, and creating special assessments and liens
based thereon.

Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor:
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